

News Release

March 8, 2023

Cosponsorship of KOSEN Wireless Tech Contest 2023 (WiCON2023)

EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President) has become a platinum cosponsor of the KOSEN Wireless Tech Contest 2023 (WiCON2023), a wireless technology contest organized by Communications and Information Network Association of Japan (chairperson: Professor Hiroyuki Morikawa, School of Engineering, The University of Tokyo) whose competitors are students from technical colleges all around the country (hereinafter "KOSEN").

The EXEO Group believes that the move to develop and verify technologies for practical use and commercialization that address the problems faced by local communities is important for the revitalization of communities, the diversification of radio wave usage in the 5G/Beyond5G era and the popularization of wireless technologies.

The goal of the contest is to solve communities' problems and create businesses and services rooted in these communities by developing wireless technology experts at community-based KOSEN institutions around the country that develop sophisticated technologies, and by utilizing the technological skills of KOSEN students who are proficient in manufacturing and utilizing their ingenious ideas.

Pursuing continued growth through the creation of new value while strengthening the development of human resources capable of responding to rapidly changing business environments and social needs, the EXEO Group identifies with the goal of the contest and will continue to contribute to resolution of local problems and the development of KOSEN students who create the future.

■ Official KOSEN Wireless Tech Contest 2023 website: https://wicon.jp/

Contact for inquiries

PR group, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc. TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp